© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice 1
CAT25010/20/40
1K/2K/4K SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM
Doc. No. 1006, Rev. M
FEATURES
■   10 MHz SPI compatible
■ 1.8 to 5.5 volt operation

(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT25040SI-1.8TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 1.8 Volt to 5.5 Volt Operating
Voltage, Tape & Reel)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Prefix Device # Suffix
25040 S I TE13
Product
Number
25040: 4K
25020: 2K
25010: 1K
Tape & Reel
Operating Voltage
Blank (VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V)
1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V)
REV-C
Die Revision
CAT25010: B, C
CAT25020: B, C
CAT25040: C
-1.8CAT
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
A = Automotive (-40°C to  +105°C)
Optional
Company ID
E = Extended (-40°C to +125°C)
Package
P: PDIP
R: MSOP
S: SOIC
U: TSSOP
L: PDIP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
V: SOIC, JEDEC (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
Z: MSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
GL: PDIP (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GV: SOIC, JEDEC (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GY: TSSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GZ: MSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
Figure 10. WPWPWPWPWP Timing
Note: Dashed Line= mode (1, 1) – – – – –
CS
SCK
WP
WP
tWPS tWPH
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408.542.1000
Fax: 408.542.1200
Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents
Trademarks and registered trademarks of Catalyst Semiconductor include each of the following:
DPP ™ AE2 ™ MiniPot™
Catalyst Semiconductor has been issued U.S. and foreign patents and has patent applications pending that protect its products. For a complete list of patents
issued to Catalyst Semiconductor contact the Company’s corporate office at 408.542.1000.